

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Reference Number:

VIII-131

P00505273VS

**Project ID:** 

Manila

MEMORA	NDUM
--------	------

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 01 March 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Lino Francisco C. Gonzalez, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, Tacloban City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; Ac Modified

(aru	(Grott) to they			As Moainea		
	As per GAA/Original					
			Project De	scription		
UA	CS No. 31010210 oject ID: P00505	0750000 273VS				
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Ass	Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads Tacloban-Baybay South Rd - K0912 + 562 - K0912 + 673 , K0913 + 000 - K0913 + 796			Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads Tacloban-Baybay South Rd - K0912 + 562 - K0912 + 673 , K0913 + 000 - K0913 + 925 Unit Cost Estimated		
-						
	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	(P'000)	Cost
CV Ma Re	W1- Preventive aintenance of oad: Asphalt Overlay: 3.406 Lane	₽ 5,616.72/ lane km	₽ 19.13058M	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay: 2.726 Lane	₽ 7,017.82/ lane.km ₽ /4 M	P 19.13058M
F	Km		₽ 0.390420M	EAO		₽ 0.390420M
_	EAO	Total:	₽ 19.521M		`Total:	₽ <b>19.521</b> M

## Justifications:

- 1. Adjustment in station limits to prioritize road section that needs immediate preventive maintenance to prevent further pavement deterioration and to improve pavement surface for a safe and smooth riding quality of the travelling public.
  - The decrease in physical target from 3.406 lane km to 2.726 lane km was due to inclusion of concrete reblocking, zebra-type pedestrian lane crossing (4 lanes) and installation of concrete 2. curb and gutter (pre-cast) in the scope of work, thus, resulting to an increase in unit cost, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

5.K 201/00H

